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SPRING 2019 UMD STUDENT ENROLLMENTS

2.

2.

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 28,747
ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULL-TIME:
PART-TIME:

91% 9%

26,169
2,578

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGECLASS STANDING

NEW VS RETURNING

GENDER

RESIDENCY

RACE/ETHNICITY

NEW:
RETURNING:

8% 92%

2,405
26,342

FEMALE:
MALE:

47% 53%

13,475
15,272

IN-STATE:
OUT-OF-STATE:

75% 25%

21,650
7,097

FRESHMEN

SOPHOMORES

JUNIORS

SENIORS

POST-BACCALAUREATES

SPECIAL UNDERGRADUATES

APPLIED AGRICULTURE

13,959WHITE:U.S.49%

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.12% 3,394

ASIAN:U.S.18% 5,067
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.<1% 32
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.<1% 18
HISPANIC:U.S.10% 2,747
TWO OR MORE:U.S. 4% 1,267
UNKNOWN:U.S.3% 782
FOREIGN5% 1,481

4,116

1,129

2,265

4,318

6,541

504

826

447

2,778

360

2,388

179

120

2,776

GRADUATE STUDENTS: 9,395
ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULL-TIME:
PART-TIME:

76% 24%

7,106
2,289

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGESTUDENT TYPE

NEW VS RETURNING

GENDER

RESIDENCY

RACE/ETHNICITY

NEW:
RETURNING:

7% 93%

616
8,779

FEMALE:
MALE:

48% 52%

4,547
4,848

IN-STATE:
OUT-OF-STATE:

30% 70%

2,848
6,547

2,030

332

754

767

1,310

796

419

385

53

1,703

189

413

233

11

3,602WHITE:U.S.38%

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.8% 744

ASIAN:U.S.7% 651
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.<1% 9
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.<1% 4
HISPANIC:U.S.4% 404
TWO OR MORE:U.S. 2% 217
UNKNOWN:U.S.7% 687
FOREIGN33% 3,077

DOCTORAL-PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

ADVANCED SPECIAL

GRADUATE CERTIFICATE

MASTERS

DOCTORAL-RESEARCH SCHOLAR

44% MINORITY

22% MINORITY

3,851

5,982

7,665

10,432

223

532

62

125

289

173

4,933

3,875
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