SPRING 2019 UMD STUDENT ENROLLMENTS

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 28,747

ENROLLMENT STATUS	CLASS STANDING			ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE		
FULL-TIME: 26,169 PART-TIME: 2,578	FRESHMEN		3,851	A. JAMES CLARK SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING	4,116	
	SOPHOMORES		5,982	COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES	1,129	
91% 9%	JUNIORS		7,665	COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES	2,265	
NEW vs RETURNING	SENIORS		10,432	COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES	4,318	
NEW: 2,405	POST-BACCALAUREATES		223			
RETURNING: 26,342	SPECIAL UNDERGRADUATES		532	COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATH & NATURAL SCIENCES	6,541	
8% 92%	APPLIED AGRICULTURE		62	COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	504	
GENDER	RΛ(CE/ETHNICITY		COLLEGE OF INFORMATION STUDIES	826	
	MAN			PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM	447	
FEMALE: 13,475 MALE: 15,272		49% WHITE:U.S.	13,959 MEDICAN-IL S 3 394	ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	2,778	
		12% BLACK OR AFRICAN AI 18% ASIAN:U.S.	5,067	SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION	360	
47% 53%		<1% AMERICAN INDIAN OR A	LASKA NATIVE:U.S. 32			
RESIDENCY		<1% NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER	::U.S. 18	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH	2,388	
IN-STATE: 21,650		10% HISPANIC:U.S.	2,747	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY	179	
OUT-OF-STATE: 7,097		4% TWO OR MORE:U.S.	1,267 782	SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS & PROVOST	120	
75% 25%	44% MINORITY	5% FOREIGN	782 1,481	UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES	2,776	
23/0			1,101			

GRADUATE STUDENTS: 9,395

ENROLLMENT STATUS	STUDENT TYPE		
FULL-TIME: 7,106 PART-TIME: 2,289	MASTERS 4,933		
76% 24%	DOCTORAL-RESEARCH SCHOLAR 3,875		
NEW vs RETURNING	DOCTORAL-PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE	125	
NEW: 616 RETURNING: 8,779	ADVANCED SPECIAL	289	c
7% 93%	GRADUATE CERTIFICATE	173	co
GENDER	RACE/ETHNICITY		co
FEMALE: 4,547	38% WHITE:U.S.	3,602	GI
MALE: 4,848	8% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.		Pł
48% 52%	7% ASIAN:U.S.	051 .s. 9	RC
RESIDENCY			sc
IN-STATE: 2,848	4% HISPANIC:U.S.	404	sc
OUT-OF-STATE: 6,547	2% TWO OR MORE:U.S.	217	sc
	7% UNKNOWN:U.S.	687	
30% 70%	22% MINORITY 33% FOREIGN	3,077	SR

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE

A. JAMES CLARK SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING		
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES		
COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES		
COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES	767	
COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATH & NATURAL	1,310	
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	796	
COLLEGE OF INFORMATION STUDIES	419	
GRADUATE SCHOOL	385	
PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM		
ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS		
SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION		
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH		
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY		
SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS & PROVOST		

MARYLAND